Awardees of Prize of the "Société
Internationale de Chirurgie"

Year
2024
2022
2019
2019
2017
2015
2013
2011
2009
2007
2005
2003
2001
1999
1997
1995
1993
1991
1989
1987
1985
1983
1981
1979
1977
1975
1973
1971
1969
1967
1965
1963
1961
1959
1957
1955

City of Congress

Kuala Lumpur
Vienna
Krakow
Krakow
Basel
Bangkok
Helsinki
Yokohama
Adelaide
Montréal
Durban
Bangkok
Brussels
Vienna
Acapulco
Lisbon
Hong Kong
Stockholm
Toronto
Sydney
Paris
Hamburg
Montreux
San Francisco
Kyoto
Edinburgh
Barcelona
Moscow
Buenos Aires
Vienna
Philadelphia
Rome
Dublin
Munich
Mexico
Copenhagen

Name of Awardee

A. Giuliano, Los Angeles, CA, USA
0. Ljungqvist, Orebrd, Sweden
I.D. Civil, Auckland, New Zealand
0.J. Garden, Edinburgh, UK

R.V. Maier, Seattle, WA, USA

J. Marescaux, Strasbourg, France
C.A. Pellegrini, Seattle, USA

P. Numann, Syracuse, USA

J. Wong, Hong Kong, China

Sir P. J. Morris, London, UK

J.F. Burke, Boston, USA

Cancelled

R. Strong, Brisbane, Australia

D.C. Sabiston, Jr., North Carolina, USA
D.D. Trunkey, Portland, USA

R.B. Welbourn, Reading, UK

A. Cuschieri, Dundee, UK

L. MacLean, Montreal, Canada
W.J. Rudowski, Warsaw, Poland
W.P. Longmire, Los Angeles, USA
R.M. Zollinger, Columbus, USA

J. Hepp, Neuilly, France

J. van Geertruyden, Brussels, Belgium
J.E. Rhoads, Philadelphia, USA

P. Mallet-Guy, Lyon, France

R. Smith, London, UK

N.G. Kock, Goteborg, Sweden
Cancelled

R.Y. Calne, Cambridge, UK

L.E. Gelin, Goteborg, Sweden

T.E. Starzl, Denver, USA

J.E. Murray, Boston, USA

F.D. Moore, Boston, USA

J.H. Gibbon, Jr., Philadelphia, USA
M.E. De Bakey, Houston, USA

W. Bigelow, Toronto, Canada



